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Cancels 1sl Revised Leaf 49

COMPETITIVE ACCESS PROVIDER SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 5 - SWITCHED ACCESS RATES, (CONT'D.)

5.4 Rates and Charges

5.4.1 Blended Carrier Switched Access

A. Direct Routed

Originating, per minute
Terminating*

Local Switching, per minute
Local Transport, per minute per mile
Tandem Switching, per minute
Transitional Terminating Access Charge, per minute
Shared Trunk Port, per minute

B. Direct/Tandem Routed

Originating, per minute
Terminating*

Local Switching, per minute
Local Transport, per minute per mile
Tandem Switching, per minute
Transitional Terminating Access Charge, per minute
Shared Trunk Port, per minute

5.4.2 Toll-Free 8XX Data Base Query

$0.020850

$0.002406
$0.000002
$0.001574
$0.012409
$0.001688

$0.020850

$0.002406
$0.000002
$0.001574
$0.012409
$0.001688

(I)

(R)

(R)

(R)

Per Query

5.4.3 Switched Access Optional Features

$0.0041

*

All Optional Features are offered on an Individual Case Basis (ICB).

This rate will be applied to usage on or after 07/01/12.
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